
 

FINANCIAL INFORMATION 
 

TUITION AND FEES: Charges for the period of enrollment and the entire 
program. 

 

 

 
Program 

 
Medical Assistant 
with Phlebotomy 

 
Pharmacy 
Technician 

CEU COURSES 

 

Phlebotomy 
Technician 

AHA 
Healthcare 

Provider CPR- BLS 

Non-Refundable 
Registration Fee 

$100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $10.00 

Textbooks $420.00 $164.00 $94.50 $15.00 

Uniforms & ID cards 
$60.00 $60.00 $30.00 Included 

Lab/Materials Fee $900.00 $150.00 $500.00 Included 

Graduation and 
Administration Fee 

$75.00 $75.00 N/A N/A 

Tuition $13,220.00 $10,500.00 $2,275.50 $63.00 

Total Charges for the 
Current Period of 
Attendance 

 

$15,438.00 
 

$11,049.00 
 

$3,000.00 
 

$88.00 

National/State 
Exam(s) 

$475.00 TBA $150.00 N/A 

CPR Fee $88.00 N/A $88.00 N/A 

License Fee $100.00 N/A $100.00 N/A 

Estimated Total 
Charges for the Entire 
Program 

 

 

$15,438.00 
 

$11,049.00 
 

$3,338.00 
 

$88.00 

*STRF Fee 
Non-Refundable 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

This institution participates in federal financial aid programs  
 
*$.00 for every $1,000 rounded to the nearest $1,000. 

** this is the price of the Skills and Written State Test ($105) versus Skills and Oral test ($120) 
 


