

## **FINANCIAL INFORMATION**

## TUITION AND FEES: Charges for the period of enrollment and the entire program.

Program	Medical Assistant with Phlebotomy	Pharmacy Technician	CEU COURSES	
			Phlebotomy Technician	AHA Healthcare Provider CPR- BLS
Non-Refundable Registration Fee	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$10.00
Textbooks	\$420.00	\$164.00	\$94.50	\$15.00
Uniforms & ID cards	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$30.00	Included
Lab/Materials Fee	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	Included
Graduation and Administration Fee	\$75.00	\$75.00	N/A	N/A
Tuition	\$13,220.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,275.50	\$63.00
Total Charges for the Current Period of Attendance	\$15,438.00	\$11,049.00	\$3,000.00	\$88.00
National/State Exam(s)	\$475.00	ТВА	\$150.00	N/A
CPR Fee	\$88.00	N/A	\$88.00	N/A
License Fee	\$100.00	N/A	\$100.00	N/A
Estimated Total Charges for the Entire Program	\$15,438.00	\$11,049.00	\$3,338.00	\$88.00
*STRF Fee Non-Refundable	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

## This institution participates in federal financial aid programs

\*\$.00 for every \$1,000 rounded to the nearest \$1,000.

\*\* this is the price of the Skills and Written State Test (\$105) versus Skills and Oral test (\$120)